
2021 Boston University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-4   Conf: 21-1   Home: 18-1   Away: 18-1   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (239), Opp (214)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Huerta-Leipner (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Sellers (2), Totals (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-34), Boaz (4-7), Nett (4-6),
Sellers (2-11), Avery (1-2), Gant (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Horita, Jen .452 40-32 93 20 42 5 1 0 21 49 .527 7 0 8 0 .490 0 7 8-11 34 0 1 .971
22 Coker, Caitlin .403 40-40 124 43 50 8 3 1 17 67 .540 15 11 8 0 .503 1 2 17-17 31 77 4 .964
2 Gant, Emily .387 39-29 93 31 36 7 3 2 23 55 .591 6 1 13 0 .430 0 1 6-6 1 6 1 .875
9 Amodio, Nicole .385 40-39 91 22 35 11 0 3 33 55 .604 12 13 18 0 .508 2 4 6-6 286 8 4 .987
6 Keleher, Lauren .339 40-40 115 23 39 3 3 2 15 54 .470 19 2 9 0 .438 1 3 2-2 27 1 1 .966
1 Sylvestri, Marina .317 39-19 63 6 20 5 0 0 15 25 .397 12 6 4 1 .463 1 4 2-2 1 0 1 .500

10
Huerta-Leipner,
Aliyah .292 40-40 120 25 35 7 3 0 22 48 .400 16 1 25 0 .364 6 1 6-7 31 5 0 1.000

13 Sellers, Audrey .204 34-21 54 12 11 3 0 3 11 23 .426 9 1 20 0 .328 0 7 3-3 119 28 0 1.000
24 Nett, Lauren .386 29-20 57 12 22 5 0 1 18 30 .526 8 0 1 0 .455 1 0 1-2 127 10 1 .993
19 Kelly, Raegan .333 12-0 3 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
28 Molinar, Alex-Rose .268 27-21 56 9 15 5 0 0 8 20 .357 5 0 8 0 .328 0 1 1-1 25 32 7 .891
3 Pryor, Kate .235 33-1 17 11 4 1 0 1 2 8 .471 0 0 4 0 .235 0 0 1-1 3 3 1 .857
11 Dun, Patricia .171 34-30 41 8 7 1 0 0 3 8 .195 5 0 10 0 .261 0 0 0-0 30 64 10 .904
21 Roncin, Kayla .171 18-16 41 6 7 1 0 2 6 14 .341 0 2 5 0 .209 0 1 2-3 21 15 2 .947
8 Boaz, Allison .133 24-10 15 5 2 1 0 1 1 6 .400 0 0 4 0 .133 0 0 1-3 23 20 1 .977

7
Gargicevich-Almeida,
Bella .129 23-17 31 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .129 0 0 8 0 .129 0 1 0-0 20 30 7 .877

27 Avery, Lizzy .100 16-2 10 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .200 1 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
12 Handfield, Julia .000 8-0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Kipfmiller, Maya .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .320 40-40 1035 240 331 64 13 16 205 469 .453 116 38 150 1 .404 12 32 56-64 783 344 44 .962
Opponents .178 40-40 952 64 169 18 3 14 61 235 .247 87 14 254 4 .256 2 10 6-17 742 280 63 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 DuBois, Ali 1.05 25-2 29 23 17 7-2 1 159.1 103 31 24 53 159 16 3 5 .178 5 8 0 1 7
2 Gant, Emily 1.18 5-2 15 8 4 3-2 2 47.1 31 14 8 13 45 0 0 4 .178 5 6 0 0 1
8 Boaz, Allison 1.82 5-0 13 7 4 3-1 0 42.1 24 15 11 11 35 2 0 4 .157 2 0 0 1 2
27 Avery, Lizzy 2.33 1-0 7 2 0 0-2 0 12.0 11 4 4 10 15 0 0 1 .244 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.26 36-4 64 40 25 16 3 261.0 169 64 47 87 254 18 3 14 .178 13 14 0 2 10
Opponents 5.04 4-36 70 40 16 1 1 247.1 331 240 178 116 150 64 13 16 .320 29 38 0 12 32



2021 Boston University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Sellers, Audrey 147 119 28 0 1.000 0 2 9 .182 2 0
10 Huerta-Leipner, Aliyah 36 31 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kelly, Raegan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Nett, Lauren 138 127 10 1 .993 1 4 2 .667 0 1
9 Amodio, Nicole 298 286 8 4 .987 6 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boaz, Allison 44 23 20 1 .977 2 4 3 .571 0 0
14 Horita, Jen 35 34 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Keleher, Lauren 29 27 1 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Coker, Caitlin 112 31 77 4 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 DuBois, Ali 45 2 41 2 .956 1 0 6 — 0 0
21 Roncin, Kayla 38 21 15 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Dun, Patricia 104 30 64 10 .904 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Molinar, Alex-Rose 64 25 32 7 .891 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gargicevich-Almeida, Bella 57 20 30 7 .877 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gant, Emily 8 1 6 1 .875 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Pryor, Kate 7 3 3 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Avery, Lizzy 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Sylvestri, Marina 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Handfield, Julia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kipfmiller, Maya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1171 783 344 44 .962 21 12 22 .353 2 1
Opponents 1085 742 280 63 .942 10 112 16 .875 10 0


